

SOUTHWEST TRANSFER FACILITY CONCRETE

Project: REPAIRS

Location: SOUTHWEST TRANSFER FACILITY

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 200,000.00

Big Al's  
Bidder: Contracting, Inc.  
4304 S. Vista  
Address: Lane  
Sioux Falls, SD  
City/State/Zip: 57105  
Phone No.: 605.941.3984

Schwartzle  
Bidder: Construction  
100 E. Lipton  
Address: Street  
City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064  
Phone No.: 605.370.8348

Mulder Concrete,  
Bidder: Inc.  
1674 Jefferson  
Address: Avenue  
George, IA  
City/State/Zip: 51237  
Phone No.: 712.470.3380

Hulstein  
Bidder: Excavating, Inc.  
147 175th  
Address: Avenue  
Edgerton, MN  
City/State/Zip: 56128  
Phone No.: 507.442.4000

Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE

Budget: \$ 200,000.00

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104

Letting Date: 02/13/20

Phone No.: 605.940.0343

Time: 2:15 PM

Value of OFM: \$

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 23,767.50	\$ 23,767.50	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	
2	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	FT	57.00	\$ 14.70	\$ 837.90	\$ 16.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 940.50	
3	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SQYD	73.00	\$ 18.90	\$ 1,379.70	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 876.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 803.00	
4	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	FT	269.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,421.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,546.75	\$ 8.25	\$ 2,219.25	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,017.50	
5	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Dig Outs	CUYD	50.00	\$ 35.70	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	
6	250.0020	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
7	634.0110	Traffic Control	SQFT	154.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 646.80	\$ 4.50	\$ 693.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 631.40	\$ 4.75	\$ 731.50	
8	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	\$ 3,860.85	\$ 3,860.85	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	
9	734.0850	Inlet Protection	EACH	2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	
10	734.5010	Sweeping	HOUR	5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	
11	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	EA	1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	
12	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	
13	380.6115	Install Steel Bar In PCC Pavement, #5 Bar	EACH	26.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 299.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 520.00	
14	650.7040	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF68	FT	57.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,736.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,337.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,995.00	
15	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	40.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 620.00	
16	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,100.00	
17	633.1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	FT	1,296.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 1,088.64	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,166.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,296.00	
18	SPECIAL	Pavement Marking Paint, 6" White	FT	24.00	\$ 1.26	\$ 30.24	\$ 1.25	\$ 30.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 33.60	\$ 1.50	\$ 36.00	
19	633.1420	Pavement Marking Paint, 12" White	FT	36.00	\$ 2.52	\$ 90.72	\$ 2.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 93.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 108.00	
20	SPECIAL	Pavement Marking, Accessible Parking Symbol	EACH	1.00	\$ 56.70	\$ 56.70	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	
<b>TOTAL GROSS BASE BID</b>					<b>Total Bid</b>		<b>\$ 48,756.05</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 70,979.75</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 65,224.25</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 85,132.50</b>
<b>ALTERNATE 1</b>													
21	SPECIAL	8" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair (Colore	SQYD	31.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 4,557.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 4,588.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,200.00	
22	380.5030	8" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SQYD	766.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 141,710.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 75,834.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 88,856.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 84,260.00	
23	380.6115	Install Steel Bar In PCC Pavement, #5 Bar	EACH	335.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,375.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 3,852.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,350.00	
24	380.6119	Install Steel Bar In PCC Pavement, #9 or 1 1/4"	EACH	1,726.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 25,890.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,082.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 21,575.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 23,301.00	
25	380.6300	Reseal PCC Pavement Joints	FT	800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,000.00	
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID</b>					<b>Total Bid</b>		<b>\$ 185,975.00</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 106,848.00</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 120,271.50</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 133,111.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE 2</b>													
26	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SQYD	2,340.00	\$ 11.81	\$ 27,635.40	\$ 17.25	\$ 40,365.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 21,060.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 12,870.00	
27	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	FT	960.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,240.00	
28	SPECIAL	8" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement (Colored)	SQYD	47.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,110.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,700.00	
29	380.0050	8" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	SQYD	2,293.00	\$ 58.10	\$ 133,223.30	\$ 75.00	\$ 171,975.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 137,580.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 91,720.00	
30	380.6115	Install Steel Bar In PCC Pavement, #5 Bar	EACH	384.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,376.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 4,416.00	
31	380.6119	Install Steel Bar In PCC Pavement, 1 1/4" Bar	EACH	40.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 500.00	
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE 2 BID</b>					<b>Total Bid</b>		<b>\$ 178,838.70</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 233,935.00</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 179,566.00</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 120,446.00</b>